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Sunday 31st May – 7th June 2015 
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 Welcome one and all to our Church. This Update covers the next two 

weeks. A special welcome to any visitors.  

 Just a reminder that the evening communion service in June will not be 
7th, but 14th June at 6.30pm.  

 We were glad to hear that Isobel’s hip operation is planned for 10th June. 
We will remember her in our prayers. 

 Our Kidz Church are having their annual outing on Sunday 14th June, to 

Antz in your Pantz. Sounds like fun! 

 This week: 
 

Today  10.30 am Morning Service: Speaker Jez Smith 
Message - ‘A life of Faith’ 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
 
 
 
Sunday 7th June  

7.15 pm 
 
 

7.30 pm 
 7.45 pm 

 
10.30 am 

Home Group at Isobel’s 
Diner - Closed for two weeks 
Toddlers - Reopens 10th June 
Home Group at Viv’s 
Home Group at Mike & Marion’s 
 
Morning Service: Speaker Kevin McCann 
 

Monday 
Wednesday 
 
 
 
 
Sunday 14th  

7.15 pm 
10.00 am 
7.30 pm 
7.45 pm 

 
10.30am 
6.30 pm  

Home Group at Isobel’s 
Toddle-in Group 
Home Group at Viv’s 
Home Group at Mike & Marion’s 
 
Morning Service: Pastor speaking 
Evening Communion 

 
For your calendar:  

 A Night of Worship and Testimony with Jez Smith, from 7:30pm on 

Wednesday 17th of June 

 Fathers’ Day – Sunday 21st June, All–Age Service 

 Thursday 25th June – Ladies in Prayer Group, 10.00am at church 

Readings and Prayers for two weeks: 

 
Monday        Reading  John 7:53–8:30 

Pray for Tirhas & Mela  
Tuesday  Reading  John 8:31–59 

Pray for Kingdom, Debi, David, Sarah & Faith Matsetlo  
Wednesday Reading   John 9 

Pray for Sue McKenzie & family  
Thursday Reading  John 10:1–21 

 Pray for Herbert & Jeanne McGonigle & family  
Friday Reading  John 10:22–11:16 

Pray for Fines Mejeh  
Saturday Reading: Psalm  144 

Pray for Sigrid Nwator & family  
Sunday 7th 
June   

Reading  Psalm  145 
Pray for Myra O’Hara and family 
 

Monday        Reading  John 11:17–57 
Pray for John & Vera Packard 

Tuesday  Reading  John 12:1–26 
Pray for Grant, Crystal and grandson Kai  

Wednesday Reading   John 12:27–50 
Pray for Sandra & Mike Pitt & Family  

Thursday Reading  John 13 
Pray for Fay Powell  

Friday Reading  John 14 
Pray for Adriana, Philip, David, Joseph, Rebecca & 
Melissa Richmond & family  

Saturday Reading: Psalm  146 
Pray for Hiywot, Ali, Leo and Amy Rameto  

Sunday 14th 
June   

Reading  Psalm  147 
Pray for Mark, Rebecca & Charlie Rotheram 
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