Update

Sunday 31st May - 7th June 2015

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881

- Welcome one and all to our Church. This Update covers the next two weeks. A special welcome to any visitors.
- Just a reminder that the evening communion service in June will not be 7th, but **14th June at 6.30pm**.
- We were glad to hear that Isobel's hip operation is planned for 10th June. We will remember her in our prayers.
- Our Kidz Church are having their annual outing on Sunday 14th June, to Antz in your Pantz. Sounds like fun!
- This week:

Today	10.30 am	Marning Sarriage Speaker Low Smith
Today	10.30 am	Morning Service: Speaker Jez Smith
		Message - 'A life of Faith'
Monday	7.15 pm	Home Group at Isobel's
Tuesday		Diner - Closed for two weeks
Wednesday		Toddlers - Reopens 10 th June
	7.30 pm	Home Group at Viv's
	7.45 pm	Home Group at Mike & Marion's
Sunday 7th June	10.30 am	Morning Service: Speaker Kevin McCann
Monday	7.15 pm	Home Group at Isobel's
Wednesday	10.00 am	Toddle-in Group
	7.30 pm	Home Group at Viv's
	7.45 pm	Home Group at Mike & Marion's
Sunday 14th	10.30am	Morning Service: Pastor speaking
,	6.30 pm	Evening Communion

For your calendar:

- A **Night of Worship and Testimony** with Jez Smith, from 7:30pm on Wednesday 17th of June
- ► Fathers' Day Sunday 21st June, All–Age Service
- Thursday 25th June Ladies in Prayer Group, 10.00am at church

Pastor Karl Stanfield: 0161 998 9863; 07515 104216

Email: info@BrooklandsChurch.com **Web:** www.BrooklandsChurch.com



Readings and Prayers for two weeks:

Monday Reading John 7:53–8:30

Pray for Tirhas & Mela

Tuesday Reading John 8:31–59

Pray for Kingdom, Debi, David, Sarah & Faith Matsetlo

Wednesday Reading John 9

Pray for Sue McKenzie & family

Thursday Reading John 10:1–21

Pray for Herbert & Jeanne McGonigle & family

Friday Reading John 10:22–11:16

Pray for Fines Mejeh

Saturday Reading: Psalm 144

Pray for Sigrid Nwator & family

Sunday 7th Reading Psalm 145

June Pray for Myra O'Hara and family

Monday Reading John 11:17–57

Pray for John & Vera Packard

Tuesday Reading John 12:1–26

Pray for Grant, Crystal and grandson Kai

Wednesday Reading John 12:27–50

Pray for Sandra & Mike Pitt & Family

Thursday Reading John 13

Pray for Fay Powell

Friday Reading John 14

Pray for Adriana, Philip, David, Joseph, Rebecca &

Melissa Richmond & family

Saturday Reading: Psalm 146

Pray for Hiywot, Ali, Leo and Amy Rameto

Sunday 14th Reading Psalm 147

June Pray for Mark, Rebecca & Charlie Rotheram